

MARKTESH TRADING LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 612, Devika Tower, 6th floor,
 6, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
 CIN: L51909DL2005PLC135119
 E-mail: shriharshraizada@gmail.com
 Tel/Fax: +91-11-26219944
NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given that Pursuant to Clause 41 of
 the Listing Agreement, a meeting of the Board of
 Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday the
 11th August, 2020 at 4.30 p.m. at its Registered Office
 to consider and take on record Unaudited Financial
 Results of the Company for the quarter ended
 30th June, 2020.
 For Marktesh Trading Ltd,
 A. Bajoria
 Director
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 28.07.2020

एम एस टी सी लिमिटेड
MSTC LIMITED
 (भारत सरकार का उपकरण) (A GOVT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)
JEEVAN VIKAS BUILDING, 30/31A, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110002
 Tel.: 23214201, 23213945, Fax: 23216713
e-AUCTION ANNOUNCEMENT
MSTC WILL HOLD e-AUCTION OF BUILDING AND STANDING STRUCTURE AT PLOT NO. 129G/02 ON 07.08.2020 ON LEASE BASIS ON BEHALF OF NOIDA SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE AUTHORITY FOR DETAILS PLEASE CONTACT MR. SOURABH KUMAR (MSTC) MOBILE NO. 9811146516, R. P. VERMA (NSEZ) TELEPHONE NO. 0120-2567270
 For details log on to www.mstcecommerce.com or www.mstcindia.co.in

BIHAR SPONGE IRON LIMITED
 CIN: L27106JH1982PLC001633
 Registered office: Umesh Nagar, Chandil, District Saraikela Khasawan, Jharkhand- 832401
 Tel.: +01234-259206 Fax: +91-1234-259200
 Email: companysecretary@bsil.org.in / www.bsil.org.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31st March, 2020 Audited	31st Dec., 2019 Un-audited	31st March, 2019 Audited	31st March, 2020 Audited	31st March, 2019 Audited	31st March, 2019 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	96.44	170.81	194.79	586.51	864.97	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(96.41)	12.36	(10.34)	(84.02)	119.65	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(65.15)	(10.80)	(6.75)	(82.60)	(10.87)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(65.15)	(10.80)	(6.75)	(82.60)	(10.87)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(65.15)	(10.80)	(6.75)	(82.60)	(10.87)	
6	Equity Share Capital	902.054	902.054	902.054	902.054	902.054	
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.07)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.09)	(0.01)	
a	Basic	(0.07)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.09)	(0.01)	
b	Diluted	(0.07)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.09)	(0.01)	

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarterly and Year Ended 31st March, 2020, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.bsil.org.in.
 2. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meetings held on 28th July, 2020.
 3. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule (As amended) thereon.

For Bihar Sponge Iron Limited
 Sd/
 U.K. Modi
 Chairman
 DIN:0002757

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 28th July, 2020

YES BANK

YES BANK LIMITED: Regd. Office: YES BANK Tower, IFC-2, 15th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (W), Mumbai 400 013, India.
 CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249, Website: www.yesbank.in, Tel: +91 (22) 3366 9000 Fax: +91 (22) 2421 4500, Email: shareholders@yesbank.in

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

PARTICULARS (₹ in Lakhs)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020 (Audited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	6,10,674	29,50,810	9,08,880
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,024	(29,24,091)	17,498
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,024	(20,82,591)	17,498
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,544	(16,41,802)	11,376
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2 each)	2,51,009	2,51,009	46,378
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	19,21,620	-
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (Not Annualized) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)			
- Basic ₹ (before extraordinary items)	0.04	(77.57)	0.49
- Diluted ₹ (before extraordinary items)	0.04	(77.57)	0.49
- Basic ₹ (after extraordinary items)	NA	(56.07)	NA
- Diluted ₹ (after extraordinary items)	NA	(56.06)	NA

Extra-ordinary item of AFI write-back amounting to ₹ 841,500 lakh for the year ended 31.03.2020

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and bank website www.yesbank.in
 2. Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive income are not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to banks

For YES BANK Limited
 Prashant Kumar
 Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
 Date: July 28, 2020



NESTLÉ INDIA LIMITED

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

THREE MONTHS ENDED (Un-audited)			PARTICULARS	SIX MONTHS ENDED (Un-audited)		Accounting Year ended (Audited)
30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019		30.06.2020	30.06.2019	
30,504.8	33,252.7	30,008.5	1 TOTAL REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS	63,757.5	60,038.0	123,689.0
6,522.7	7,038.5	6,590.9	2 NET PROFIT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS AND TAX	13,561.2	13,597.0	26,734.9
6,522.7	7,038.5	6,590.9	3 NET PROFIT BEFORE TAX	13,561.2	13,597.0	26,734.9
4,866.0	5,254.3	4,377.9	4 NET PROFIT AFTER TAX	10,120.3	9,005.3	19,684.4
4,576.4	4,904.1	4,255.3	5 TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (COMPRISING NET PROFIT AFTER TAX AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AFTER TAX)	9,480.5	8,783.6	18,136.7
964.2	964.2	964.2	6 PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (FACE VALUE – ₹10 PER SHARE)	964.2	964.2	964.2
50.47	54.50	45.41	7 EARNINGS PER SHARE (EPS) BASIC/ DILUTED EPS (₹)	104.97	93.40	204.16

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.nestle.in) and on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

Notes:
 1. **First time adoption of Ind AS 116 Leases**
 The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 Leases w.e.f. 1 January 2020 with a transition date of 1 January 2019, replacing the existing standard Ind AS 17 Leases. The Company adopted this standard using the full retrospective method, accordingly previous periods figures have been restated to make them comparable.
 Reconciliation of Profit reported for previous periods to Restated Profit after adoption of Ind AS 116 Leases is as under:

PARTICULARS	(₹ In million)		
	THREE MONTHS ENDED 30.6.2019	SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.6.2019	Accounting Year ended 31.12.2019
Profit for the period as reported in accordance with Ind AS 17	4,378.4	9,011.2	19,695.5
a) Recognition of depreciation on ROU assets	(133.2)	(267.5)	(537.9)
b) Recognition of finance cost on lease liabilities	(21.1)	(44.0)	(92.9)
c) De-recognition of operating lease expenses	153.7	303.7	615.8
Tax Impact on above	0.1	1.9	3.9
Restated profit for the period in accordance with Ind AS 116	4,377.9	9,005.3	19,684.4

2. Tax Expense for both the Quarter and the Six-Month Period ended 30 June 2020 has been computed at the rates introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, dated 20 September 2019. Net Profit after Tax and Earnings per share have been positively impacted by the lower tax rates.

THE ABOVE RESULTS AND THIS RELEASE HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THE AUDIT COMMITTEE OF THE BOARD AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AT THEIR MEETING HELD ON 28 JULY 2020.

By Order of the Board
 Suresh Narayanan
 Chairman and Managing Director

Date: 28 JULY 2020
 Place: Gurugram

